
2023 Clarkson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-17   Conf: 6-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (229)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Aldous (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Kovach (2), Totals (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-75), Kovach (28-31), Fitzpatrick
(17-19), Page (13-16), Aldous (3-3), Corrice (2-2), Greco (2-3), Broadwell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Twaits, Bridget .371 37-37 124 21 46 4 2 1 13 57 .460 13 3 14 0 .440 1 1 3-4 11 22 4 .892
18 Kovach, Zoey .371 37-37 124 15 46 9 1 0 19 57 .460 5 1 16 1 .400 0 0 1-1 170 15 3 .984
7 Greco, Elizabeth .359 33-33 78 8 28 4 1 0 9 34 .436 9 0 16 0 .425 0 2 0-1 32 40 11 .867
16 Sabourin, Emma .339 37-37 115 24 39 6 2 0 11 49 .426 9 2 12 1 .394 1 6 3-6 55 0 0 1.000
3 Fitzpatrick, Devin .314 29-24 70 9 22 8 1 1 18 35 .500 6 1 14 0 .377 0 0 0-0 26 41 5 .931
2 Aldous, Katy .300 35-35 100 10 30 3 0 0 11 33 .330 2 3 12 0 .330 1 0 1-2 57 1 4 .935
1 Kerwin, Bridget .257 34-34 101 13 26 5 0 2 15 37 .366 13 0 30 0 .342 0 1 1-2 35 4 2 .951
6 Page, Riley .250 29-26 68 8 17 1 0 2 13 24 .353 5 1 10 0 .307 1 1 1-1 23 13 2 .947
12 Pezzano, Molly .200 37-37 105 17 21 1 0 0 3 22 .210 12 0 21 0 .282 0 13 3-3 64 50 17 .870
8 Johnson, Kaya .200 31-31 60 6 12 4 0 0 3 16 .267 5 0 12 0 .262 0 3 0-0 43 58 17 .856
10 Uveino, Elissa .421 30-8 19 17 8 0 0 1 4 11 .579 2 1 3 0 .500 0 0 4-4 9 1 1 .909

11
Kennedy-Titsworth,
Becky .146 31-30 48 5 7 1 0 0 4 8 .167 0 2 11 0 .180 0 0 0-0 207 5 1 .995

14 Parker, Karyssa .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Corrice, Lily .000 7-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
4 Broadwell, Rylee .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .297 37-37 1017 156 302 46 7 7 123 383 .377 81 14 175 2 .356 4 27 18-25 733 255 68 .936
Opponents .271 37-37 1030 153 279 43 7 5 126 351 .341 62 10 201 3 .318 2 15 33-38 731 278 48 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Page, Riley 3.18 12-8 23 19 9 3-0 0 116.0 115 55 41 29 101 26 4 4 .247 6 5 0 1 8
3 Fitzpatrick, Devin 3.71 8-7 24 17 10 2-0 1 116.1 144 70 48 15 97 14 2 1 .287 6 4 0 1 6
17 Corrice, Lily 6.43 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 14 5 10 0 3 0 0 .316 1 1 0 0 1
4 Broadwell, Rylee 9.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 14 5 8 3 0 1 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.65 20-17 58 37 19 5 1 244.1 279 153 99 62 201 43 7 5 .271 13 10 0 2 15
Opponents 4.28 17-20 58 37 19 8 2 243.2 302 156 116 81 175 46 7 7 .297 25 14 0 4 27



2023 Clarkson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Sabourin, Emma 55 55 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Broadwell, Rylee 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kennedy-Titsworth, Becky 213 207 5 1 .995 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kovach, Zoey 188 170 15 3 .984 2 28 3 .903 2 0
1 Kerwin, Bridget 41 35 4 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Page, Riley 38 23 13 2 .947 3 13 3 .813 0 0
2 Aldous, Katy 62 57 1 4 .935 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Fitzpatrick, Devin 72 26 41 5 .931 3 17 2 .895 0 0
10 Uveino, Elissa 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Twaits, Bridget 37 11 22 4 .892 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pezzano, Molly 131 64 50 17 .870 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Greco, Elizabeth 83 32 40 11 .867 5 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Johnson, Kaya 118 43 58 17 .856 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Corrice, Lily 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Parker, Karyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1056 733 255 68 .936 24 66 9 .880 2 0
Opponents 1057 731 278 48 .955 17 36 13 .735 12 0


